

Stillwater Township
SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2026-132

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater awarded a contract to Tilcon New York, Inc. in the base bid amount of \$78,885.00 for the Mt. Benevolence Phase 4 project, via engineers estimate provided by VanCleeef Engineering Associates, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended a change order to the Governing Body in the amount of a \$1,124.63 reduction of the original purchase order of \$78,885.00 in order to reduce the amount of total payment to \$77,760.37; and

WHEREAS, Change Order 01 in the amount of \$1,124.63 has been prepared by the Township Engineer to authorize the credit to the original purchase order; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body must approve the change order to authorize payment to the contractor with Change Order 01.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee that the Township does hereby authorize the issuance of a change order to Tilcon New York, Inc. in a reduction of \$1,124.63 for a total amount of \$77,760.37.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held August 18, 2026, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey.

Valerie Ingles, RMC
Township Clerk